## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
DRAXIS HEALTH INC. 05/28/2008								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	DRAXIMAGE	GENE	ERAL PARTNERSHIP					
Street Address:	16751 Trans(	Canada	a Highway					
City:	Montreal							
State/Country:	CANADA							
Postal Code:	H9H 4J4							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3								
Property Ty	Property Type Number							
Application Number: 11553		11553	625					
Application Number: 11610		11610	74					
Application Number: 11773			022					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:	(514)904	4-8101		÷				
Correspondence will b	e sent via US	Mail wi	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 514.904.8100								
Email: ipmtl@osler.com								
	Correspondent Name: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP							
Address Line 1: 1000, De La Gauchetiere Street West								
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Address Line 2: Suite 2100   Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B 4W5							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1110262					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Annik Leclerc					
Total Attachments: 5 source=Confirmatory Assignment - Patent Applications#page1.tif PATENT								

## 500557099

# REEL: 021038 FRAME: 0696

source=Confirmatory Assignment - Patent Applications#page2.tif
source=Confirmatory Assignment - Patent Applications#page3.tif
source=Confirmatory Assignment - Patent Applications#page4.tif
source=Confirmatory Assignment - Patent Applications#page5.tif

#### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS**

WHEREAS pursuant to Articles of Arrangement dated May 28, 2008, DRAXIS Health Inc., DRAXIS Specialty Pharmaceuticals Inc. and 4271513 Canada Inc. were amalgamated into DRAXIS Health Inc. (the "Assignor");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Rights Transfer and Contribution Agreement dated as of May 28, 2008, the Assignor, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 16 751 TransCanada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, H9H 4J4 assigned to DRAXIMAGE General Partnership (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 16 751 TransCanada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, H9H 4J4 its entire right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property and intangible property of DRAXIS Health Inc. (other than (i) patent applications submitted in the name of or assigned to DRAXIMAGE LLC and (ii) licensed intellectual property and intangible property rights) relating to the Business, including products in development, abbreviated new drug applications or equivalents (except those submitted by or in the name of DRAXIMAGE (UK) Limited or Interest in the name of DRAXIMAGE (UK) Limited or DRAXIMAGE (UK) Limited by or in the name of DRAXIMAGE (UK) Limited or DRAXIMAGE (UK) Limited by or in the name of DRAXIMAGE (UK) Limited or DRAXIMAGE (UK) Limited by or in the name of DRAXIMAGE (UK) Limited or DRAXIMAGE LLC) and similar rights but excluding issued patents and trademarks, trade names and domain names;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby confirm that in accordance with the terms and conditions of the said Rights Transfer and Contribution Agreement and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 16 751 TransCanada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, H9H 4J4 has sold, transferred and assigned to the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the applications for Letters Patent identified on the attached Schedule A, and in and to all Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent, and any foreign applications corresponding thereto, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for said inventions and from said applications, including any reissues, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or re-examinations thereof, to the full of the term for which each

said Letters Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on said Letters Patent, under the terms of any international Convention, and the right to sue for any past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing rights and the right to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing rights, including damages for past, present or future infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made. The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said design to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby agrees that it will, without additional compensation but without cost to it, promptly communicate to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to the Assignor respecting said inventions whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing all Letters Patent for said designs and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment as of the 28th day of May, 2008.

[Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Ilier By:

Signature of Witness

### DRAXIS HEALTH INC.

0

Per: R. Sankaraiah Title: Director, Vice-President and Treasurer

#### DRAXIMAGE GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, by its managing partner, DRAXIS HEALTH INC.

By:

Signature of Witness

Per: R. Sankaraiah Title: Director, Vice-President and Treasurer

[Signature Page to Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Applications]

## SCHEDULE A

## List of Patent Applications

Matter No.	Country	Title	Status	Application No.	Application Date	Publication No.	Publication Date
DRXI- 0103	Canada	TC or RE Radiolabelled Somatostatin Analogs	Filed	2202382	10/11/95		
DRXI- 0121	Japan	TC or RE Radiolabelled Somatostatin Analogs	Filed	512813/96	10/11/95	507180/98	7-14-98
DRXI- 0137	Canada	Novel Bifunctional Chelating Compounds Containing Hydroxamic Acid Residues	Filed	2432027	12/18/01		
DRXI- 0138	European Patent Convention	Novel Bifunctional Chelating Compounds Containing Hydroxamic Acid Residues	Filed	01273825.8	12/18/01	1351926	10/15/03
DRXI- 0139	Great Britain	Novel Bifunctional Chelating Compounds Containing Hydroxamic Acid Residues	Filed	01273825.8	12/18/01	1351926	10/15/03
DRXI- 0140	Italy	Novel Bifunctional Chelating Compounds Containing Hydroxamic Acid Residues	Filed	01273825.8	12/18/01	1351926	10/15/03
DRXI- 0141	Germany	Novel Bifunctional Chelating Compounds Containing Hydroxamic	Filed	01273825.8	12/18/01	1351926	10/15/03
DRXI- 0142	Netherlands	Novel Bifunctional Chelating Compounds Containing Hydroxamic Acid Residues	Filed	01273825.8	12/18/01	1351926	10/15/03
DRXI- 0143	France	Novel Bifunctional Chelating Compounds Containing Hydroxamic Acid Residues	Filed	01273825.8	12/18/01	1351926	10/15/03
DRXI- 0158	United States	Filling System for Potentially Hazardous Materials	Filed	11/553,625	27/10/06		
DRXI- 0170	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Filling System for Potentially Hazardous Materials	Filed	PCT/US2006/ 041951	27/10/06		
DRXI- 0171	Japan	Systems and Methods for Radioisotope Generation	Filed	2006⁄346824	03/11/06		
DRXI- 0172	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Systems and Methods for Radioisotope Generation	Filed	PCT/US2006/ 047900	16⁄12⁄06		
DRXI- 0173	United States	Systems and Methods for Radioisotope Generation	Filed	11/610,574	14/12/06	2007/015827 A1	12-Jul-07
DRXI- 0174	Japan	Systems and Methods for Radioisotope	Filed	2006/346824	23/12/06		

.

 $\sigma_{i_1}^{i_1}$ 

.

		Generation					
DRXI- 0176	United States	Systems and Methods for Radioisotope Generation	Filed	11/773,022	03/07/07	2008/0093564	
DRXI- 0177	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Filling System for Potentially Hazardous Materials	Filed	PCT/CA2007 /001936	10⁄26⁄07		
DRXI- 0180	Canada	Systems and Methods for Radioisotope Generation	Filed	Not yet issued	National Phase Entry in Canada on May 30, 2008 based on International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2006/004 294 based on US 60/758,419 filed January 12, 2006		
DRXI- 0181	Canada	Filling System for Potentially Hazardous Materials	Filed	2,624,744	10/26/07		
145212- 395365	WO	Systems and Methods for Radioisotope Generation	Filed	PCT/IB2006 /004294	12/16/06		
145212- 396244	WO	Filling System for Potentially Hazardous Materials	Filed	PCT/CA2007 /001936	10/26/07		

OTTAWA:1032514.2

RECORDED: 06/04/2008

÷